HHURALLA

CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

CHANGE ORDER 2

Date: November 29
,2023

PROJECT : ITB 2023-003 Webb County Renovation Quad City Station Fire Station
and Justice of Peace Expansion
Address: 23235 HS 359, Bruni Tx

Architect: Red Line Architecture / Juan Molano/ Angel Trevino
Owner: Webb County / Jacob Flores / Mario Santos
Contractor: Muralla Construction LLC

Contract Time : 168 calendar days
Contract completion date : December 21,2023

Nature of Change Order 2:

Requesting Additional Day’s due to Lead time of approved submittal: Chlorination
system, Water Tank, Fiber Glass Enclosure ,Electrical Panel Board, Breakers .
Equipment Lead Time to Delivery will be 8 Weeks and additional 2 weeks for Installation

Original Contract (Contract Sum ) price was $ 801,300.00
The next change by previously authorized change orders $ 0.00
The Contract (Contract Sum )prior this change order was $ 801,300.00
The Contract (Contract Sum ) will be (increased)

(unchanged) by this Change Orden in the amount of $ 0.00
The New Contract (Contract Sum ) including this change

Order will be $ 801,300.00

The Contract time will be increased by 79 Days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the Date of this Change Order,

therefore is February 9,2024

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT _
TELISSA L. PeiawcMuralla Construction LLC

78 CHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

SIGNATURE ~ BIGNATURE SIGNATURE

T(; LSSH . TlouAMO

Criint AveccnecvedGerardo R. Martinez

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

12. 18,2023 12-21-2023
DATE DATE DATE




